

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

DATE: 2024-10-24

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dan Reyes, County Manager

ITEM TITLE: Action Item – Cross Deputizing Prosecuting Attorney

Summary:

This item is for the Board of County Commissioners to consider deputizing Randolph Neal

The Prosecutor's Office is requesting Teton County Deputize Randolph Neal the Bonneville County Prosecuting Attorney.

Fiscal Impact:

None.

Attachments:

Appointment of Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

SUGGESTED MOTION:

On the 28th day of October, 2024, the Board of Commissioners, Teton County, Idaho, Approves the appointment of Randolph Brian Neal as a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney under the terms provided for above. In witness wherof, I have set my hand and seal the day and year as written above.